DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6//30/2005) 11-01	
	10/22/0
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10287	1471 uments or the new address(es) bel
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Johannes Cornelis Bax	Name: NEM B.V.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 10/12/2004	L
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: Kanaalpark 159
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: JW Leiden
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>Netherlands</u> Zip: <u>2321</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
C Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	ocument is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to credit card
Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	x Enclosed
Suite B	
	None required (government interest not affect
Suite BCity: Tijeras	
<u>Suite B</u> City: <u>Tijeras</u> State: <u>NM</u> Zip: <u>87059</u>	None required (government interest not affect     8. Payment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Suite B           City: Tijeras           State: NM         Zip: 87059           Phone Number:(505) 286-3511	None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information
Suite B           City: Tijeras           State: NM         Zip: 87059           Phone Number:(505) 286-3511           Fax Number:(505) 286-3524           Email Address:	None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Suite B           City: Tijeras           State: NM         Zip: 87059           Phone Number:(505) 286-3511           Fax Number:(505) 286-3524	None required (government interest not affect     S. Payment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit account number Addtional fees to: 02-
Suite B           City: Tijeras           State: NM         Zip: 87059           Phone Number:(505) 286-3511           Fax Number:(505) 286-3524           Email Address:           becker@rwbeoker.com           KMEBRAHT 00000036 10971513	None required (government interest not affect      A. Payment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit account number Addtional fees to: 02-
Suite B         City: Tijeras         State: NM       Zip: 87059         Phone Number:(505) 286-3511         Fax Number:(505) 286-3524         Email Address:         becker@rwbetker.com         XMEBRAHT 00000036 10971513         40.00 0P	None required (government interest not affect      8. Payment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date b. Deposit account number Addtional fees to: 02- Authorized User Name
Suite B           City: Tijeras           State: NM         Zip: 87059           Phone Number: (505) 286-3511           Fax Number: (505) 286-3524           Email Address: becker@rwbeoker.com           BRAHT 00000036 10971513           40.00 OP           9. Signature:         Robert - Becker	None required (government interest not affecting interest in the affection of the second sec
Suite B           City: Tijeras           State: NM         Zip: 87059           Phone Number:(505) 286-3511           Fax Number:(505) 286-3524           Email Address:           becker@rwbeoker.com           CMEBRAHT 00000036 10971513           40.00 0P	None required (government interest not affect      8. Payment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date b. Deposit account number Addtional fees to: 02- Authorized User Name
Suite B           City: Tijeras           State: NM         Zip: 87059           Phone Number: (505) 286-3511           Fax Number: (505) 286-3524           Email Address: becker@rwbeoker.com           RMEBRAHT 00000036 10971513           40.00 OP           9. Signature:           Robert W. Becker	None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Suite B           City: Tijeras           State: NM         Zip: 87059           Phone Number:(505) 286-3511           Fax Number:(505) 286-3524           Email Address:           becker@rwbetker.com           XMEBRAHT 00000036 10971513           40.00 0P           9. Signature:         Refer           Signature         Signature	None required (government interest not affect  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit account number <u>Addtional fees to: 02</u> .  Authorized User Name  Oct _ 22, 2004 Date Total number of pages including cover
Suite B         City: Tijeras         State: NM       Zip: 87059         Phone Number:(505) 286-3511         Fax Number:(505) 286-3524         Email Address:becker@rwbeoker.com         City: Tijeras         WEBRAHT 00000036 10971513         40.00 0P         9. Signature:         Robert W. Becker         Name of Person Signing         Express Mail Label Number: EV 368 068 865 US	None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Suite B         City: Tijeras         State: NM       Zip: 87059         Phone Number:(505) 286-3511         Fax Number:(505) 286-3524         Email Address:         becker@rwbeoker.com         City: Tijeras         WEBRAHT 00000036 10971513         40.00 0P         9. Signature:       Robert W. Becker         Signature         Robert W. Becker         Name of Person Signing	None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Suite B         City: Tijeras         State: NM       Zip: 87059         Phone Number: (505) 286-3511         Fax Number: (505) 286-3524         Email Address: becker@rwb@ker.com         CMEBRAHT 00000036 10971513         40.00 0P         9. Signature:         Robert W. Becker         Name of Person Signing         Express Mail Label Number: EV 368 068 865 US       Date of Depos         I hereby certify tht this paper or fee is being deposited with the Unit	None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Suite B         City: Tijeras         State: NM       Zip: 87059         Phone Number:(505) 286-3511         Fax Number:(505) 286-3524         Email Address:         becker@rwbetker.com         XMEBRAHT 00000036 10971513         40.00 0P         9. Signature:         Robert W. Becker         Name of Person Signing         Express Mail Label Number: EV 368 068 865 US       Date of Deposs         I hereby certify tht this paper or fee is being deposited with the Unit service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is add 1450.	None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Suite B         City: Tijeras         State: NM       Zip: 87059         Phone Number: (505) 286-3511         Fax Number: (505) 286-3524         Email Address: becker@rwbeoker.com         RMEBRAHT 00000036 10971513         40.00 DP         9. Signature:       Robert W. Becker         Signature         Robert W. Becker         Name of Person Signing         Express Mail Label Number: EV 368 068 865 US       Date of Depos         I hereby certify tht this paper or fee is being deposited with the Uniservice under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is add 1450.         August Al-Condend	None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Suite B         City: Tijeras         State: NM       Zip: 87059         Phone Number:(505) 286-3511         Fax Number:(505) 286-3524         Email Address:         becker@rwbetker.com         RMEBRAHT 00000036 10971513         40.00 0P         9. Signature:         Robert W. Becker         Name of Person Signing         Express Mail Label Number: EV 368 068 865 US       Date of Deposs         I hereby certify tht this paper or fee is being deposited with the Unit service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is add 1450.	None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

PATENT REEL: 015929 FRAME: 0157

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Johannes Cornelis Bax, Groensvoorde 84, 2742 DL Waddixveen,

<u>Netherlands</u>, has invented an improvement

in\_\_\_\_\_

Evaporator system

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States

[X] is being made herewith.

 was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_under Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_

AND WHEREAS <u>NEM B. V., Kanaalpark 159, 2321 JW Leiden, Netherlands</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Johannes Cornelis Bax</u>, hereby assign to the said.<u>NEM B.V.</u>, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, I, <u>Johannes Cornelis</u> <u>Bax</u>, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said <u>NEM B.V.</u>, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this 12th day of

<u>October</u> 2004.

Johannes Cornelis Bax